1 of 9
POWR-SPEED® Fuse
ESR Series High-Speed Square Body
Littelfuse.com/ESR
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/08/2024
Description

REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006
Halogen Free Yes
Ordering Information - DIN Blade
CASE SIZE CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER UPC BOX QUANTITY WEIGHT
NH 1XL ESR1XLDB0125 ESR1XLDB0125X 07945830630 1 pc/box 2.2 lbs. (998 g.)
NH 1XL ESR1XLDB0160 ESR1XLDB0160X 07945837030 1 pc/box 2.2 lbs. (998 g.)
NH 1XL ESR1XLDB0200 ESR1XLDB0200X 07945837032 1 pc/box 2.2 lbs. (998 g.)
NH 1XL ESR1XLDB0250 ESR1XLDB0250X 07945837782 1 pc/box 2.2 lbs. (998 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLDB0250 ESR3XLDB0250X 07945837033 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLDB0315 ESR3XLDB0315X 07945837034 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLDB0350 ESR3XLDB0350X 07945837035 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLDB0400 ESR3XLDB0400X 07945837036 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLDB0450 ESR3XLDB0450X 07945837037 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLDB0500 ESR3XLDB0500X 07945837038 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLDB0550 ESR3XLDB0550X 07945837780 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLDB0630 ESR3XLDB0630X 07945837778 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
3 of 9
POWR-SPEED® Fuse
ESR Series High-Speed Square Body
Littelfuse.com/ESR
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/08/2024
Ordering Information - Bolted Blade
CASE SIZE CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER UPC BOX QUANTITY WEIGHT
NH 1XL ESR1XLUB0125 ESR1XLUB0125X 07945830629 1 pc/box 2.2 lbs. (998 g.)
NH 1XL ESR1XLUB0160 ESR1XLUB0160X 07945837039 1 pc/box 2.2 lbs. (998 g.)
NH 1XL ESR1XLUB0200 ESR1XLUB0200X 07945837040 1 pc/box 2.2 lbs. (998 g.)
NH 1XL ESR1XLUB0250 ESR1XLUB0250X 07945837781 1 pc/box 2.2 lbs. (998 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0250 ESR3XLUB0250X 07945837042 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0315 ESR3XLUB0315X 07945837043 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3Xl ESR3XLUB0350 ESR3XLUB0350X 07945837044 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0400 ESR3XLUB0400X 07945837045 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0450 ESR3XLUB0450X 07945837046 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0500 ESR3XLUB0500X 07945837048 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0550 ESR3XLUB0550X 07945837779 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0630 ESR3XLUB0630X 07945837777 1 pc/box 4.4 lbs. (1996 g.)
Electrical Specifications
CASE
SIZE
CATALOG NUMBER
AMPERE
RATING
(A)
VOLTAGE
RATING
 (V)
INTERRUPTING
RATING MINIMUM
BREAKING
CAPACITY
(A)
MELTING
(PRE-ARC)
I2T (A2S)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2S) AT
RATED
VOLTAGE
WATTS
LOSS
AT 100 %
RATED
CURRENT
(W)
AGENCY
CERTIFICATION
BOLTED BLADE
(UB)
DIN BLADE
(DB) DC DC DC cURus
NH 1XL ESR1XLUB0125 ESR1XLDB0125 125 1500 250 kA 375 1850 30700 53 •
NH 1XL ESR1XLUB0160 ESR1XLDB0160 160 1500 250 kA 480 3400 48400 50 •
NH 1XL ESR1XLUB0200 ESR1XLDB0200 200 1500 250 kA 600 5100 62800 89 •
NH 1XL ESR1XLUB0250 ESR1XLDB0250 250 1500 250 kA 750 9000 95300 107 •
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0250 ESR3XLDB0250 250 1500 250 kA 750 9500 143400 96 •
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0315 ESR3XLDB0315 315 1500 250 kA 945 17500 279500 102 •
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0350 ESR3XLDB0350 350 1500 250 kA 1050 23000 232400 133 •
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0400 ESR3XLDB0400 400 1500 250 kA 1200 29000 324700 158 •
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0450 ESR3XLDB0450 450 1500 250 kA 1350 42000 581800 156 •
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0500 ESR3XLDB0500 500 1500 250 kA 1500 60000 843000 164 •
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0550 ESR3XLDB0550 550 1500 250 kA 1650 85000 1207000 164 •
NH 3XL ESR3XLUB0630 ESR3XLDB0630 630 1500 250 kA 1890 124800 1402000 191 •
4 of 9
POWR-SPEED® Fuse
ESR Series High-Speed Square Body